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PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY 

COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL 

HEARING DOCKET 

 

Wednesday, October 8, 2025 

Meeting ID: https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/83718776938 

  

Join Zoom Meeting  

https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/83718776938  

Meeting ID: 837 1877 6938  

Passcode: Rh3t2n  

One tap mobile  

+13017158592,,83718776938# US (Washington DC)  

8778535247,,83718776938# US Toll-free 

 

Morning Session 9:30 AM  

 

No. 177-25  PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD   

v.  

STEVEN CRUMP & TOMMY CRUMP 

 

CHARGES: 

The Prince George’s County Animal Services Division is requesting a Dangerous 

dog hearing for the above listed animal(s). From May 3, 2023 until most recently 

on August 14, 2025 the Animal Services Division has responded to the above 

address 13 times for issues with running at large, confinement, evaluations, and 

animal cruelty complaints. This is in violation of Section 3-131 “Manner of 

Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; 

Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet 

Owner’; and Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’. 

 

No.  178-25 VA PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD   

v.  

RONALDO GOMEZ 

 

CHARGES: 

The Prince George’s County Animal Services Division is requesting a Dangerous 

dog hearing for the above listed animal(s). Allegedly on July 27, 2025, the above 

listed dogs while running at large and unprovoked attacked Ms. Yigrem on her 

way home from church. Ms. Yigrem sustained injuries to her right forearm and 

wrist, left hand, and a scratch on her right cheek that were treated at White Oak 

Medical Center. This is in violation of Section 3-131 “Manner of Keeping; 

Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section 

3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’; Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animals’; Section 

3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; and Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous 

Animals’. 
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Afternoon Session 1:00 PM 

 

No. 179-25 VA KYM ELDER 

v.  

CHERIE WHITFIELD  

 

CHARGES: 

Allegedly, Ms. Whitfield has not been properly containing her medium-sized, 

white and tan dog in her property; resulting in her dog running at large. Ms. 

Whitfield’s dog has attacked Ms. Elder’s dog on multiple occasions, most 

recently on June 30, 2025. This is in violation of Section 3-131, “Manner of 

Keeping Animals”; Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-135 

“Running at large prohibited”; Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-

142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, dog, and cat licenses’; and 

Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’ of the Prince George's County 

Code. 

 

 

No. 102-25  KEN WRIGHT 

v.  

NHAN T. LE 

 

CHARGES: 

Allegedly, Mr. Le’s dog has been creating a public nuisance by excessively 

barking. This is in violation of Section 3-131, “Manner of Keeping Animals”; ; 

Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-134 “Excessive noise by 

an animal prohibited”; and Section 3-142 “Irresponsible Pet Owner”; of the 

Prince George's County Code. 
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